Data Sheet
Broadcom HSMF-A2xx-DS100
January 24, 2022
Description
This Broadcom® family of surface-mount (SMT) LEDs is
packaged in the industry-standard PLCC-4 package. These
SMT LEDs have high-reliability performance and are
designed to work under a wide range of environmental

Optical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C)
Part Numbering System
Color
Peak Wavelength
λPEAK (nm)
Typ.
Dominant
Wavelength
λD (nm)a
Typ.
a. The dominant wavelength, λD, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the device.
Viewing Angle
2θ1/2 (Degrees)b
Typ.
b. θ1/2 is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is 1/2 the peak intensity.
Luminous Efficacy ηv
(lm/W)c
Typ.
c. Radiant intensity, Ie in watts/steradian, can be calculated from the equation Ie = Iv/ηv, where Iv is the luminous intensity in candelas and ηv is
the luminous efficacy in lumens/watt.
Luminous Intensity/
Total Flux
Iv(mcd)/ɸv (mlm)
Typ.
Deep Red 652 637 120 85 0.45
Red 632 626 120 200 0.45
Orange 610 605 120 350 0.45
Yellow 590 589 120 510 0.45
Yellow Green 573 570 120 560 0.45
Emerald Green 561 560 120 660 0.45
Dice Technology
Forward Voltage
VF (Volts) at IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltage
VR at 100 µA
Typ. Max. Min.
Deep Red, Red, Orange, Yellow, Yellow Green,
Emerald Green
2.0 2.6 5
H S M x1 - A x2 x3 x4 - x5 x6 x7 x8 x9
Code Description Option
x1 LED Chip Color F Bicolor or Tricolor
x2 Package Type 2 Bicolor
x3x4 Device Specific Configuration
x5 Minimum Intensity Bin Selection Refer to the IV Bin Select (x5x6).
x6 Number of Intensity Bins
x7 Color Bin Selection Refer to Color Bin Select (x7).
x8x9 Packaging Option J1 20 mA test current, Top Mount, 7-inch reel
HSMF-A2xx-xxxxx Bicolor Data Sheet
Surface-Mount LED Indicators
PLCC-4 SMT LEDs
Broadcom HSMF-A2xx-DS100
5
Bin Information
IV Bin Select (x5x6)
Individual reel will contain parts from one half bin only.
Table 1:  Minimum Intensity Bin Selection for HSMF-A201-
xxxxx, HSMF-A204-xxxxx, HSMF-A206-xxxxx
x5
Color 1 (Red/
Yellow/Orange)
Color 2
(Yellow Green)
A K2 L1
B K2 L2
C K2 M1
D K2 M2
E K2 N1
F L1 L1
G L1 L2
H L1 M1
J L1 M2